WATER AND SEWER RETAIL RATE SCHEDULES EXHIBIT A
Effective July 1, 2020
WATER (Residential & Non-Residential) SEWER (Residential and Non-Residential)
Base Charge Base Charge
3/4 inch meter S 2290 3/4 inch meter $12.53
1inch meter $ 5350 1 inch meter $27.58
1-1/2 inch meter $ 104.50 1-1/2 inch meter $52.65
2 inch meter $ 165.70 2 inch meter $82.74
3 inch meter S 328.90 3 inch meter 5162.98
4 inch meter S 614.50 4 inch meter $303.40
6 inch meter $1,532.50 6 inch meter §754.75
8 inch meter $ 2,552.50 8 inch meter $1,256.25

Residential Rate {per 1,000 gals}

$4.18
$8.36

Tier1
Tier 2

0-20,000 gals
> 20,000 gals

Sewer Rate (per 1,000 gals)
54.82

Residential Irrigation Rate {per 1,000 gals)*
* No Base rate applies to this volumetric rate if a residential meter is

already included on the account
Tier 1 0-20,000 gals
Tier 2 > 20,000 gals

$4.18
$8.36

Nan-Residential Rate (per 1,000 gals)

$4.18

Non-Residential Irrigation Rate {per 1,000 gals)

Tier 1

Rate
3/4 inch meter 54.18
1 inch meter 54.18
1-1/2 inch meter $4.18
2 inch meter 54.18
3 inch meter $4.18

Tier 2
Volume
> 20,000 gals
> 50,000 gals
> 100,000 gals
> 160,000 gals
> 320,000 gals

Tier 2

Rate
$8.36
$8.36
$8.36
58.36
$8.36

INDUSTRIAL SEWER **

Base Charge = per meter sizes above
$4.33 per 1,000 gals for first 1,000,000 gals

$3.91 per 1,000 gals for next 1,000,000 gals
All other $3.37 per 1,000 gals

** The Industrial User must be defined as such
under the Pretreatment Ordinance and must

consume at least 1,000,000 gallons per month to
gualify for the Industrial Sewer Rate
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Commercial / Carolina Water Service Sewer Treatment (504} {PCl Group Building)
Base Charge = $120.24
$6.19 per 1,000 gallons

Residential / Carolina Water Service Sewer Treatment (599) (Almond Glen Sub. & Arbor Place Sub.)
Base Charge = $14.33
$7.75 per 1,000 gallons

York County Sewer Rate (550) (Burnside/Wakefield, Prestwick Sub.)
Base Charge = 511.03
$5.66 per 1,000 gallons




